

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupancy

**LOCATION** 167 FORE ST

CBL 020 F001001

Issued to OCEAN GATEWAY GARAGE LLC /Ledgewood Constructi Date of Issue 06/30/2008

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 07-1013 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Garage Area

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Parking Garage Use Group S2 Type 2B <sup>†</sup> IBC 2003

**Limiting Conditions:** 

720 parking spaces. Retail space is not approved for occupancy at this time. Temporary until September 30, 2008 for site work conditions.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.



## GITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

167 FORE ST

CBL 020 F001001

Issued to

Ocean Gateway Garage Llc /Ledgewood Construction

Date of Issue

12/16/2009

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 07-1013 has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

#### PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Garage Area

Parking Garage Use Group S2 Type 2B<sup>t</sup> IBC 2003

**Limiting Conditions:** 

720 parking spaces

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

/ Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

Form # P 04

### DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

ITY :	POR	ti a	

Please Read MERECTION Application And Notes, If Any, Permit Number: 061824 Attached Ocean Gateway Garage LLC lbane / Michael Poulin This is to certify that\_ 6 story parking garage, Four ion only has permission to 020 C00900 AT 127 FORE ST provided that the person or persons epting this pent rm or Mances of the Cit of the provisions of the Statutes of ine and of the A the construction, maintenance and e of buildings and uctures, and of the application on file in this department. ificatio f inspe on mus Apply to Public Works for street line n and v en perm on proc A certificate of occupancy must be and grade if nature of work requires lding of rt there re this procured by owner before this buildsuch information. ed or osed-in ing or part thereof is occupied. REQUIRED. JR NO PERMIT ISSUED OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept. Health Dept. Z J Z005 Appeal Board Other Department Name

PENACTYFOR PREMINDING THIS CARD

Scanned

			g	√\/			DEDM		COLLEG		7
City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permi	t Application	1 Pe	rmit No:	Issue	Pote: 1/1	11 1	<b>LEAFER</b>		
389 Congress Street, 04101	-		* *		06-1824				620 CG	9900	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Manager of Assert Asser	<u> </u>	r Address:		DEC	2	Phone:	<b> </b>	1
127 FORE ST	Ocean Gatewa	ıy Garas	ge LLC	l	arket St. Suite	500					
Business Name:	Contractor Name		\/\/\_\_\\\	<u> </u>	actor Address:		1 7 ~ ~	, re.	Phone		╁
	Gilbane / Mic	hael Pou	ılin	1	Elm St Manch	ewer.	MTY GE	ru	6056950	976	ĺ
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	***************************************		<u>[</u>	it Type:	market de la complexión de				Zono	<u>]</u> :: .
				l	ndation Only/	'Comm	ercial			189	56
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		J		it Fee:	Cost of		CF	O District:		
Vacant Land	Parking Garag	e 6 stor	v Foundation	1 (11)	at rec.		5,835.00	CE	1		
Tuodin Edila	only	C O SIOI	y Tourdation	FIDE	DEPT:		TATOR	ECTI			
1				PIKE	DEFI:	Approv	/Eu		·· ^	AX	161
						Denied	Uses	Houp:	- 0/01	Txpc.	,
								, `	(1) 4	-77	/
Proposed Project Description:			******					,	2/2	84	4 (4)
6 story parking garage, Found	ation anti-							- 1	Plus	$\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{S}}$	LV
o story parking garage, Found	ation only			Signature: Signature: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)						<u> </u>	
				PEDE	STRIAN ACTIV	VITIES	DISTRICT	(P.A.	D.)' /		//
				Actio	n: Approve	ed 🔲	Approved	w/Con	ditions _	Denie	d
				o:							
Permit Taken By:	Is	·		Signa	ture:			Da	te:		
dmartin	Date Applied For:	1		ď	Zoning ,	Appr	oval			_	
dinatuii	12/26/2006				<b>.</b>				<u>.</u>		
1. This permit application de		Spe	cial Zone or Reyie	WS	Zoning	g Appea	ılt	]	Historic Pres	servatio	าก
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	g applicable State and	[] Sh	oreland N/A		Variance		1		Not in Distri	ct or La	ndmark
<ol> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.</li> </ol>			etland	☐ Miscellaneous				Does Not Require Review			
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work			Flood Zone PArack 14 Conditional Use				ļ	Requires Review			
			bdivision "		[] Interpreta	ition			Approved		
		以 Sit	e Plan 2006 - 02	35°	_ Approved	i		Ĺ	Approved w/	Conditi	ons
		Maj 🛚	Minor MM	٦, ١	Denied				Denied	_	
	•	OV.	withon	Mt	R		ļ			)	
		Date:	Pal	n la	Date:		[	Date:		$>\!\!<$	
				240						$\overline{}$	<b>-</b>
			•	,					-		
		C	ERTIFICATIO	N							
I hereby certify that I am the ow	oner of record of the na				need work is	authori	zed by the	our	er of recor	d and	that
I have been authorized by the o	wner to make this appli	cation a	s his authorized	agent	and I agree to	confo	rm to all a	ipplic	cable laws	of this	inat
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pe	rmit for work described	l in the a	application is iss	ued.	I certify that th	ie code	official's	auth	orized repr	esenta	tive
shall have the authority to enter	all areas covered by su	ch perm	it at any reasona	able h	our to enforce	the p	rovision o	f the	code(s) ap	plicab	le to
such permit.											
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT			ADDRESS			D	ATE		PHO	NE	
						157			r no.	. 111	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARC	E OF WORK, TITLE					D	ATE		PHO	NF.	

Form # P 04

#### DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And

Notes, if Any,		
Attached	PERMIX	Permit Number: 071013
This is to certify that OCEAN GATEWAY G	ARA LLC/I Constructi	PERMIT ISSUED
has permission toNew 212, 000 Sq ft 720	Stall king Ga e w/ 2 O Retail ce	
AT 167 FORE ST		20 E001do1 OCT 1 0 2007
provided that the person or perso of the provisions of the Statutes	of I ne and of the ances	ng this permit shall somel s of the city of Pokula Ad De
the construction, maintenance and this department.	d u of buildings and st. Stur	es, and of the application
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N fication inspect n must g hand w n permit n procuble re this ding or t thered is ed or d sosed-in.  H R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy procured by owner before ting or part thereof is occupi
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS  Fire Dept		
Other		Director Sulfiding & Inspection Services
/	1/4/ TV/ FOR REMOVED OF HIS OF	

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Mair	ne - Buil	ding or Use	Permit Application	n Pe	rmit No:	Issue Date		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 041		0		- 1	07-1013			020 F00	01001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			r Address:			Phone:	
167 FORE ST		OCEAN GAT	EWAY GARAGE LL	2 M.	ARKET ST S	STE 500			
Business Name:		Contractor Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Contr	actor Address:			Phone	
		Ledgewood Co	onstruction	27 N	Maine St. So.	Portland		20776718	666
Lessee/Buyer's Name	<u> </u>	Phone:		Permi	t Type:				Zone:
		•	Í	Cor	nmercial				1R-5h
Past Use:		Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	k: [0	EO District:	
Vacant Land Per permit# 0	70309 &	'	Parking Garage 212,	i	100,475.00	\$10,037,61	ı	1	
connected with the following			070 Retail Space	1		Approved	INSPEC	TION:	. <b>i</b>
35 India (20C023) & 2 Bui	•	(tenant Fit-up(	s) to to be applied for		•	• •	Use Gro	. ^	Type:
Robbie Marine) 1 india (01		at a later date)	Whotener	\		Denied			
B02000) Old (019 A001 &		Foundation	Dernito NW \$106-1824	1			}	11/14	4/10
Antal on Cana = and Fan Proposed Project Description:	Dlanca	mores	-00 100	1			ĺ		7/4
New 212, 000 Sq ft 720 Sta	all Parking	Garage w/ 5.01	70 Retail Space	Signa	mred 100 5	Caro	Signatur	[	11)
110 112,000 by 10 120 bu	an i wining	Gurago m 2,0	o noun opaco		STRIAN ACT	VITIES DIST			X / C
							•		(Number)
				Actio	п: Аррго	ved App	roved w/C	onditions	Denied
				Signa	iture.			Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Ap	plied For:		1	Zoning	Approva	1		
ldobson	08/20	/2007	i	*	2011116	' 'Thur	••		
This permit application	1 does not	nreclude the	Special Zone or Revie	ws	Zoni	ng Appeal	T	Historic Pres	ervation
Applicant(s) from mee			Shoreland NA		Varianc	<b>д</b>		Not in Distric	rt or Landor
Federal Rules.	9		Shoretains 1471		Y tu nate	v		• Norm Disain	or or cammin
2. Building permits do no	it includa e	Jumbina	Wetland		Miscella	กอกมร		Does Not Red	mire Review
<ol><li>Building permits do no septic or electrical wor</li></ol>		numong,	, rettains		, winderin	meous	-	DOCS THE INC.	quito ite ile
·			Flood Zone Pare	.  4   Conditional Use   Requires Re			iew		
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.			Zone	(_		J.III. 654	.		
False information may			Subdivision		Interpre	tation . 1	1	Approved	
permit and stop all wor					L Interpre	comment h	igy	•••	
			Site Plan	-22-	Approve	ed <i>O</i>		Approved w/	Conditions
			XSite Plan 2006-023	>				• •	
PERMIT	ISSEF	)	Maj <b>V</b> i Minori∘ MM		Denied	,	}	Denied	`
1 11(1)11 1	1000		all with con	aut-	$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{L}_{\mathbf{L}}}$	a /27	Ì		_
		1 1	Date: 2 8/2	2/1	Date:	0107	Da	te.	)
7,77	0	1 1	500	40				<del>"</del>	
		1 1							
OUT OF E	A Proper	កត							
Chile									
Nanaman (1997)									
			CERTIFICATI	ON					
hereby certify that I am the	owner of	record of the na			oosed work is	authorized	by the o	wner of recor	d and that
have been authorized by the									
urisdiction. In addition, if a	a permit for	r work describe	d in the application is is	sued,	I certify that	the code off	icial's au	ithorized repr	esentative
shall have the authority to er	nter all area	as covered by su	ich permit at any reasoi	nable f	our to enforc	e the provi	sion of t	he code(s) ap	plicable to
such permit.									
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		<u> </u>	ADDRES	s		DATE		PHO	NE
						=			
						<del></del>			
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CH	ARGE OF W	ORK, TITLE				DATE		PHO	NE

City of Portland, Maine - Buil-	ding or Use Permit	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:					
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	~	07-1013	08/20/2007	020 F001001					
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address: Phone:							
167 FORE ST	OCEAN GATEWAY								
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Phone							
	Ledgewood Construction 27 Maine St. So. Portland				(207) 767-1866				
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		Description of the second of t				
		[	Commercial						
Proposed Use:		Propose	d Project Description:						
New 720 Stall Parking Garage 212, 000 Sq ft w/ 5,070 Retail Space (tenant Fit-up(s) to to be applied for at a later date)  New 212, 000 Sq ft 720 Stall Parking Garage w/ 5,070 Retail Space (tenant Fit-up(s) to to be applied for at a later date)									
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer	Marge Schmucka	Approval Da	te: 08/22/2007				
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹				
1) separate permits shall be required	for the tenant fit-ups for	r retail.							
Separate permits shall be required	for any new signage.								
3) All previous conditions of approval are still in force.									
4) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.									
Dept: Building Status: A Note:	pproved	Reviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval Da	te: 10/15/2007 Ok to Issue: ☑				
-	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Capt Greg Cass	Approval Da					
Note:		ø		1	Ok to Issue: 🗹 📗				
1) Application requires State Fire Ma	arshal approval.				}				
2) Installation of a Fire Alarm system requires a Knox Box to be installed per/city-crdinance									
3) Standpipe system shall comply with NFPA 14,									
4) Occupancies with an occupant load of 100 persons or more require panic harware on all doors serving as a means of egress.									
Note:	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Cptn Greg Cass	Approval Da	te: 12/29/2005 Ok to Issue:				
Life safety plan to be submitted.     To include NFPA 101 fact sheet, ie; all rated seperations, travel distance's, life safety features.     Location of fire dept. Connections									
Dept: Planning Status: A Note:	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Bill Needelman	Approval Da	te: 04/25/2006 Ok to Issue:				

ľ

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION** 2006-0235 Application I. D. Number 12/8/2006 Drew Swenson, Riverwalk, LLC. Application Date Applicant Amendment to Plan - Longfellow Gara 2 Market Street, Suite 500, Portland, ME 04101 Project Name/Description Applicant's Mailing Address India/Fore Street, Portland, Maine Address of Proposed Site Consultant/Agent Applicant Ph: (207) 775-2464 Agent Fax: 020 C023001 Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building Duilding Addition Change Of Use Residential Office Retail Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot Apt 0 Condo 0 📝 Other (specify) Plan Amendment Acreage of Site Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units **Check Review Required:** Zoning Conditional - PB Subdivision # of lots Site Plan (major/minor) Historic Preservation DEP Local Certification Amendment to Plan - Board Review Zoning Conditional - ZBA Shoreland Site Location Amendment to Plan - Staff Review Zoning Variance Flood Hazard Traffic Movement After the Fact - Major Stormwater PAD Review 14-403 Streets Review After the Fact - Minor Date 12/11/2006 Fees Paid: Site Plan \$250.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Reviewer Zoning Approval Status: Approved w/Conditions Approved See Attached Additional Sheets Extension to Approval Date Approval Expiration Condition Compliance signature date Not Required Performance Guarantee Required\* \* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below Performance Guarantee Accepted amount expiration date date Inspection Fee Paid date

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF BURTLAND, ME **Building Permit Issue** date Performance Guarantee Reduced date signature Temporary Certificate of Occupancy date expiration date Final Inspection date signature Certificate Of Occupancy date Performance Guarantee Released signature **Defect Guarantee Submitted** submitted date expiration date amount Defect Guarantee Released signature